Name

Piland, Joseph
Fryer, Sidney
Davidson, Jeffrey
Gift, M Colleen
Pence, Craig
Myers, Thomas
Jennings, Steven
Welch, Eric

Ryan, Bonnie
Redmore, Fred
Sleezer, Michael
Macomber, Barton
McLeland, James
Wenzel, Alan
Graff, Cheryl
Soukup, Norman
Knaack, Craig
Kiser, Kenneth
Webb, John
Zigler, Lawrence
Wendt, Bobby
Kurr, Wendell
Massingill, D Jeanne
Spencer, David
Johnson, Bruce
Blackmore, Keith
Merhley, Barbara
Searby, Edward
Pecka, Glenda
Bangasser, Viola
Marshall, Victoria
Luthin, Richard

Highland Community College
Top Pensions as of August 1, 2014

Last Employer

Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College
Highland Community College

Current
Annual
Pension

$103,738.68
$103,564.20
$100,983.12
$89,527.92
$88,662.60
$80,547.24
$79,911.96
$79,706.64
$77,950.92
$77,362.44
$76,502.04
$76,493.16
$76,264.56
$74,313.36
$73,499.04
$72,939.72
$71,967.60
$69,755.04
$69,727.20
$69,294.60
$69,221.76
$64,955.28
$63,483.72
$61,434.60
$61,154.76
$59,706.60
$58,176.00
$58,166.28
$57,811.20
$54,610.80
$53,214.72
$51,491.28

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.
There are more than 11,054 lllinois annual government pensions over $100,000 as of April 1, 2014. There will be 25,000 before 2020.

Member

Contributions

to Pension
Fund

$85,481.46
$154,797.54
$155,984.83
$116,511.68
$158,308.38
$72,137.24
$46,023.23

$125,097.14
$90,485.67

$91,246.63

$122,042.73
$106,552.46
$135,772.44
$76,663.40
$141,961.72
$74,586.75
$85,158.98
$54,395.65
$96,853.68
$139,753.92
$91,005.17
$75,576.42
$129,762.32
$73,118.06
$132,723.08
$41,540.74
$154,138.27
$64,714.14
$125,808.47
$82,460.08
$99,309.84
$71,689.92

Age at Total Pension

Retire
ment

58
55
59
57
63
61
67
60
49
61
59
59
66
58
67
66
54
62
56
62
60
59
56
62
59
66
61
66

Collected to

Date

$1,338,000.36
$1,135,921.72

$423,403.04
$895,289.29
$164,588.63
$910,485.82
$294,603.18
$480,385.48
$779,518.53
$969,915.13
$348,834.05
$537,728.31
$475,177.74
$278,315.88
$204,855.90
$946,059.48
$694,199.73
$648,112.11
$429,734.00
$255,461.20
$739,941.66
$737,804.18
$495,527.74
$792,410.96
$151,798.39
$419,748.53

$0.00
$750,020.40
$234,160.40
$507,341.15
$302,398.13
$663,950.56

Estimated
Lifetime
Pension
Payout*

$1,772,004

$3,389,643
$3,319,244
$2,699,893
$2,546,986
$1,833,870
$1,660,005
$2,346,671
$3,463,094
$1,657,848
$2,542,644
$2,328,772
$1,557,527
$2,689,999
$1,571,858
$1,094,127
$2,501,800
$1,638,078
$2,558,978
$1,995,925
$1,722,339
$1,659,651
$2,201,359
$1,118,576
$2,136,447
$1,184,458
$2,002,794
$750,020
$1,787,569
$1,133,393
$1,460,435
$663,951
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Employee

Contribution % of

Est. Lifetime

Payout
4.8%

4.6%
4.7%
4.3%
6.2%
3.9%
2.8%
5.3%
2.6%
5.5%
4.8%
4.6%
8.7%
2.8%
9.0%
6.8%
3.4%
3.3%
3.8%
7.0%
5.3%
4.6%
5.9%
6.5%
6.2%
3.5%
7.7%
8.6%
7.0%
7.3%
6.8%
10.8%



