Highland Community College Top Pensions as of August 1, 2014

TOP Pensions as of August 1, 2014							
Name	Last Employer	Current Annual Pension	Member Contributions to Pension Fund	Age at Retire ment	Total Pension Collected to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout
Piland, Joseph	Highland Community College	\$103,738.68	\$85,481.46	58	\$1,338,000.36	\$1,772,004	4.8%
Fryer, Sidney	Highland Community College	\$103,564.20		55	\$1,135,921.72	\$3,389,643	4.6%
Davidson, Jeffrey	Highland Community College	\$100,983.12		59	\$423,403.04	\$3,319,244	4.7%
Gift, M Colleen	Highland Community College	\$89,527.92		57	\$895,289.29	\$2,699,893	4.3%
Pence, Craig	Highland Community College	\$88,662.60	\$158,308.38	63	\$164,588.63	\$2,546,986	6.2%
Myers, Thomas	Highland Community College	\$80,547.24	\$72,137.24	61	\$910,485.82	\$1,833,870	3.9%
Jennings, Steven	Highland Community College	\$79,911.96	\$46,023.23	67	\$294,603.18	\$1,660,005	2.8%
Welch, Eric	Highland Community College	\$79,706.64	\$125,097.14	60	\$480,385.48	\$2,346,671	5.3%
Ryan, Bonnie	Highland Community College	\$77,950.92	\$90,485.67	49	\$779,518.53	\$3,463,094	2.6%
Redmore, Fred	Highland Community College	\$77,362.44	\$91,246.63	61	\$969,915.13	\$1,657,848	5.5%
Sleezer, Michael	Highland Community College	\$76,502.04	\$122,042.73	59	\$348,834.05	\$2,542,644	4.8%
Macomber, Barton	Highland Community College	\$76,493.16	\$106,552.46	59	\$537,728.31	\$2,328,772	4.6%
McLeland, James	Highland Community College	\$76,264.56	\$135,772.44	66	\$475,177.74	\$1,557,527	8.7%
Wenzel, Alan	Highland Community College	\$74,313.36	\$76,663.40	58	\$278,315.88	\$2,689,999	2.8%
Graff, Cheryl	Highland Community College	\$73,499.04	\$141,961.72	67	\$204,855.90	\$1,571,858	9.0%
Soukup, Norman	Highland Community College	\$72,939.72	\$74,586.75	66	\$946,059.48	\$1,094,127	6.8%
Knaack, Craig	Highland Community College	\$71,967.60	\$85,158.98	54	\$694,199.73	\$2,501,800	3.4%
Kiser, Kenneth	Highland Community College	\$69,755.04	\$54,395.65	62	\$648,112.11	\$1,638,078	3.3%
Webb, John	Highland Community College	\$69,727.20	\$96,853.68	56	\$429,734.00	\$2,558,978	3.8%
Zigler, Lawrence	Highland Community College	\$69,294.60	\$139,753.92	62	\$255,461.20	\$1,995,925	7.0%
Wendt, Bobby	Highland Community College	\$69,221.76	\$91,005.17	60	\$739,941.66	\$1,722,339	5.3%
Kurr, Wendell	Highland Community College	\$64,955.28	\$75,576.42	59	\$737,804.18	\$1,659,651	4.6%
Massingill, D Jeanne	Highland Community College	\$63,483.72	\$129,762.32	56	\$495,527.74	\$2,201,359	5.9%
Spencer, David	Highland Community College	\$61,434.60	\$73,118.06	62	\$792,410.96	\$1,118,576	6.5%
Johnson, Bruce	Highland Community College	\$61,154.76	\$132,723.08	59	\$151,798.39	\$2,136,447	6.2%
Blackmore, Keith	Highland Community College	\$59,706.60	\$41,540.74	66	\$419,748.53	\$1,184,458	3.5%
Merhley, Barbara	Highland Community College	\$58,176.00	\$154,138.27	61	\$0.00	\$2,002,794	7.7%
Searby, Edward	Highland Community College	\$58,166.28	\$64,714.14	66	\$750,020.40	\$750,020	8.6%
Pecka, Glenda	Highland Community College	\$57,811.20	\$125,808.47	61	\$234,160.40	\$1,787,569	7.0%
Bangasser, Viola	Highland Community College	\$54,610.80	\$82,460.08	64	\$507,341.15	\$1,133,393	7.3%
Marshall, Victoria	Highland Community College	\$53,214.72	\$99,309.84	62	\$302,398.13	\$1,460,435	6.8%
Luthin, Richard	Highland Community College	\$51,491.28	\$71,689.92	63	\$663,950.56	\$663,951	10.8%

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are more than 11,054 Illinois annual government pensions over \$100,000 as of April 1, 2014. There will be 25,000 before 2020.

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.